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RNS Number: 5016E
Comput acenter PLC
29 Novenber 2002
DEALI NGS BY SUBSTANTI AL SHAREHOLDERS
1) NAVE OF COVPANY
COMPUTACENTER PLC
2) NAME OF SHAREHOLDER HAVI NG A MAJOR | NTEREST
FI DELI TY | NTERNATI ONAL LI M TED
3) Pl ease state whether notification indicates that it is in respect of
hol di ng of the Sharehol der named in 2 above or in respect of a
non-beneficial interest or in the case of an individual holder if it is a
hol di ng of that person's spouse or children under the age of 18
AS IN 2 ABOVE
4) Nane of the registered holder(s) and, if nore than one hol der, the
nunber of shares held by each of them
SEE SCHEDULE AND LETTER BELOW
5) Nunber of shares/anmount of stock acquired.
191, 133
6) (1.034% of issued d ass

7) Nunber of shares/anmount of stock di sposed

8) (- 9 of issued dass
9) C ass of security

ORDI NARY SHARES OF 5p EACH
10) Date of transaction

N A

11) Date conpany i nforned
29 NOVEMBER 2002

12) Total holding following this notification



5, 708, 940

13) Total percentage hol ding of issued class followi ng this notification

3.09%

14) Any additional infornation

SEE LETTER AND SCHEDULE BELOW

15) Nanme of contact and tel ephone nunmber for queries

M SS E Rl CHARDSON

ASSI STANT COVPANY SECRETARY

TEL: 01707 639054

16) Nane and signature of authorised conpany official responsible for

maki ng this notification

Date of Notification 29 NOVEMBER 2002

NOTI FI CATI ONS UNDER SECTI ONS 198 TO 202 -- U. K. COWPAN ES ACT

1. Conpany in which shares are held: COVPUTACENTER PLC

2. Notifiable Interest: ORDI NARY SHARES

Fidelity International Linmited (FIL)

P.Q BOX HM 670

Ham | t on HMCX, Ber nmuda

Parent hol di ng conpany for various direct and indirect subsidiaries,
including Fidelity Investment Services Ltd. (FISL), and Fidelity
Pensi on Managenent (FPM, investnent nmanagers for various non-US

i nvest ment conpani es and institutional clients. (See Schedule A for
listing of Registered Sharehol ders and their hol dings).

3. The notifiable interests also conprise the notifiable interest of:

M Edward C Johnson 3d

82 Devonshire Street

Bost on, NMA 02109

Princi pal sharehol der of Fidelity International Limted.

4. The notifiable interests include interest held on behal f of authorized unit
trust schemes in the U K notw thstanding the exenption fromreporting
pursuant to Section 209 (1) (h) of the Conpanies Act 1985.

5. These notifications of disclosable interests constitute separate
notifications of interest in the shares and are conbined solely for the
purposes of clarity. Nothing herein should be taken to indicate that Fidelity
International Linmted and its direct and indirect subsidiaries or M Edward
C. Johnson 3d act as a group or in concert in respect of the disclosed
interests, or that they are required to submt these notifications on a joint
basi s.

6. The disclosable interests arise under section 208(4) (b) of the Act, nanely
where a person, not being the registered holder, is entitled to exercise a

right conferred by the hol ding of the shares or to control the exercise of
such rights, or under section 203 of the Act respectively.



SCHEDULE A
SECURI TY: Conput acenter Plc.
SHARES HELD

(Ordi nary Shares)
301, 566
283, 145
231, 800

1,282,478
1,512,534
72,100
370, 800
484, 600
187, 700
339, 100
68, 217
165, 900
167, 500
72,500
167, 000
2,000

TOTAL ORDI NARY SHARES: 5,708, 940
CURRENT OWNERSHI P PERCENTACE: 3. 08%

SHARES | N | SSUE: 185, 331, 300

MANAGEMENT  NOM NEE/ REA STERED

COVPANY

FI SL
FI SL
FPM

FPM
FPM
FPM
FIL
FI L
FI L
FI L
FI L
FI L
FI L
FI L
FIL
FIL

NAME

Chase Nom nees Ltd

Chase Manhattan Bank London
HSBC d i ent Hol di ngs Nom nee
(WK) Limted

Chase Nom nees Ltd

Bankers Trust

MBS Nomi nees Ltd

Nortrust Nom nees Ltd

RBS Trust Bank

BT d obenet Nom nees Ltd
Nort hern Trust

JP Morgan

Chase Manhattan Bank London
State Street Bank & Trust
Bank of New Yor k London

Deut sche Bank

HSBC d i ent Hol di ngs Nom nee
() Limted

This information is provided by RNS
The conpany news service fromthe London Stock Exchange
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